## **ARKANSAS SENATE**

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001

## **Amendment Form**

## Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 137

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2001-2003 BIENNIUM."

## Amendment No. 6 to Senate Bill No. 137.

Amend Senate Bill No. 137 as originally introduced:

Page 3, line 16, delete "7,500 7,500" and substitute "15,000 15,000" AND Page 3, line 27, delete "2,867,631 2,923,489" and substitute "2,875,131 2,930,989" AND Page 4, delete line 18 and substitute: "(03) AR TEACHER EDUCATION FORGIVEABLE LOAN PROG 500,000 1,000,000" AND Page 4, line 19, delete "4,876,588 4,876,588" and substitute "8,307,865 8, 307, 865" AND Page 4, delete line 34 and substitute: "(16) AR WORKFORCE INVESTMENT SCHOLARSHIPS 500,000 1,000,000 (17) LIBRARY CONSORTIUM 1,000,000 2,000,000" AND Page 4, line 35, delete "43, 229, 560 46, 953, 065" and substitute "48, 079, 120 53, 802, 625" AND Page 5, line 10, delete "160,866 160,866" and substitute "350,000 350,000" AND Page 10, line 8, delete "Emergency Secondary Education Loans" and substitute "AR Teacher Education Forgiveable Loan Program".



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_\_ By: Senator Mahony JKD/JKD \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ JKD146